	01-19-1999	<b>}</b>	Docket N	0 X-	1786	
CORM PTO 1595 (Modifled) Rev. 6-03) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Dopyright 1f-96-97 LegalStar D68//REV02			EET	U S. DEP		T OF COMMERC d Trademark Off
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	100941682		▼			7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			·····			r copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.1	Name and	address of rec	e ving party	y(ies):	
Osamu Nakagawa	٨	lame:	Takata	(orpora	tion	0 <b>1</b>
						024
			Roppongi			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						<b>6</b> <b>6</b> <b>6</b> <b>6</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		-ku, Toky			
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Me	rger				<b></b>	
🗇 Security Agreement	ange of Name	Citv:		S	State/Pro	v.:
□ Other	-					
		country.		<i>L</i>	ыг. <u>.</u>	
Execution Date: December 25,	1998 Ad	lditional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached?	□ Y≥s	CX No
If this document is being filed together wit Patent Application No. Filing date			atent No.(s)	piloanon le		
Patent Application No. Filing date	0/98 Additional numbers attache	B. P	atent No.(s)			
	o/98 Additional numbers attache	B. P. d? □ Yes	atent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing date	Additional numbers attache espondence 6.	B, P d? □ Yes Total num	x No.(s) x No ber of applica	ions and pa	aten's inv	volved: 1
<ul> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>I2/3</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correction document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>KANESAKA &amp; TAKEUCH</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers attache espondence 6.	B, P d? □ Yes Total num	atent No.(s)	ions and pa	aten's inv	volved: 1
<ul> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>I2/3</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: KANESAKA &amp; TAKEUCH</li> <li>Fegistration No. 31,467</li> </ul>	Additional numbers attache espondence 6.	B, P d? □ Yes Total num	x No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41)	ions and pa	aten's inv	volved: 1
<ul> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>I2/3</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: KANESAKA &amp; TAKEUCH</li> <li>Fegistration No. 31,467</li> </ul>	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet	B. P. d? Yes Total num Total fee	atent No.(s) ∑ No Iber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
<ul> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>I2/3</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: KANESAKA &amp; TAKEUCH</li> <li>Fegistration No. 31,467</li> </ul>	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet	B. P. d? Yes Total num Total fee	x No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41)	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
Patent Application No. Filing date 223 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Fegistration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan St 212/1999 NEURDON 00000017 09223024	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet	B, P d? Yes Total num Total fee X Enclo L Autho	atent No.(s) ∑ No Iber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
Patent Application No. Filing date 223 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Fegistration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan St 12/1999 NSORDON 00000017 09223024 FC:581 40.00 DP	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet	B, P d? Yes Total num Total fee X Enclo L Autho	atent No.(s) ∑ No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be ch ∋	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Fegistration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan State/F 12/1999 NSORDON 00000017 09223024 FC:581 40.00 UP City: Alexandria tate/F	Acditional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet 8.	B, P d? Yes Total num Total fee X Enclo L Autho	atent No.(s) ∑ No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be ch ∋	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Fegistration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan State/F 12/1999 NSORDON 00000017 09223024 FC:581 40.00 0F City: Alexandria tate/F	Acditional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet 8. Prov.: _VA 8.	B. P. d? Yes Total num Total fee X Enclo C Autho Deposit a	atent No.(s) x No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be ch a ccount numb∈ a	ions and pa	aten's inv \$ 40.	volved: 1 OC
Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>KANESAKA &amp; TAKEUCH</u> Fegistration No. <u>31,467</u> Address: <u>1423 Powhatan State</u> <b>12/1999 NSORDON 00000017 09223024</b> <b>FC:581</b> <b>40.00 OP</b> City: <u>Alexandria</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet 8. Prov.: _VA 22:314 DO NOT USE	B. P. d? Yes Total num Total fee M Enclo C Autho Deposit a THIS SPACE	atent No.(s) ∑ No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be ch a ccount number ind correct an f	ions and pa inged to dep any attache	aten's inv \$ 40. posi: acc ed copy i	volved: 1 0 C ount is a true cor
Patent Application No. Filing date 223 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCH Fegistration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan St 22/1999 NSORDON 00000017 09223024 FC:581 40.00 OF City: Alexandria tate/F Country: U.S.A. IP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	Additional numbers attache espondence 6. II 7. treet 8. Prov.: _VA 22:314 DO NOT USE the foregoing information Chimmathia	B. P. d? Yes Total num Total fee M Enclo C Autho Deposit a THIS SPACE	x No x No No No No (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be ch a ccount numb∈ a	ions and pa inged to dep any attache	aten's inv \$ 40. posi: acc ed copy i	volved: 1 OC ount is a true cor

REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0894

## ASSIGNMENT

## (Page 1 of 2)

For value received, I/we <u>Osamu Nakagawa</u>	
residing respectively at <u>c/o Takata Corporation, 4-30</u> , <u>Roppongi 1-chome</u> Tokyo, Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Takata Corporation</u>	
a corporation existing under the Laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u>	

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

<u>Child Seat</u>

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as an assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that f/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sigh all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

\_\_\_\_\_

 $\Rightarrow 2 \text{ of } 2$ )

-

Signature	Comme 7 apagana	Date	Secumber	<u>2 (</u>	998
	Osamu Nakagawa				
Signature		Date			